8-bit
RISC
Microcontroller
Application
Note
AVR910: In-System Programming
Features
• Complete In-System Programming Solution for AVR Microcontrollers

$02 Part Number Identifies the part, see the file avr910.asm for a
complete listing of supported devices
Table 5.  Part Number Identification Examples
Part Family and Flash Size Part Number Part
$90 $01 AT90S1200
$91 $01 AT90S2313
$92 $01 AT90S4414
$93 $01 AT90S8515
$FF $FF Device Code Erased (or Target Missing)
$01 $02 Device Locked
Table 6.  Example, Reading the Device Code From an AT90S1200, Code $1E 90 01 Expected
Action